Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K, Jammu.

Subject:

Integration of online services with the service plus platform,

nomination thereof.

Ref:

Letter No. JaKeGA-Gen/30/2023-O/o PM2 dated 26-05-2023

of Information Technology Department (J&K e-Governance

Agency).

Government Order No. 60 −JK (TR) of 2023 Dated: 16-10-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Sh. Chand Singh, JKAS, Deputy Secretary to the Government, Transport Department as "Single Point of Contact (**SPOC**)", to coordinate with the Jammu and Kashmir e-Governance Agency (Information Technology Department) for integration of online services with the service plus platform under Auto Appeal System.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(G. Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS

Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

No. TRPT-MVD0N/12/2023-02-TPT Copy to the:-

(9)

Dated: | 6 - 10 - 2023.

- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 5. Concerned Officer.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 7. In-charge website.
- 8. Govt. Order/Stock File (W.2.S.C.).

(Manik Singh Rathore)

Under Secretary to the Government

Transport Department.